505173616 11/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5220384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MOSKWINSKI	10/19/2018
ALEX FIELDING	10/19/2018
KEVIN C. HALL	10/25/2018
KIMBERLY LEMBO	02/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIPCORD INC.	
Street Address:	30955 HUNTWOOD AVE.	
City:	HAYWARD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94544	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15849159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.493.9300

Email:kfarrell@wsgr.com,patentdocket@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48265-707.301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN FARRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/kathleen farrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=48265-707_301_Assignment#page1.tif source=48265-707_301_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505173616 REEL: 047398 FRAME: 0439

ş	ATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 48265-707.301
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
1. Michael MOSKWINSKi Hayward, Cô	2. Alex PIELDING Hayward, CA	3. Kevin C. HALL Hayward, CA	4. Kimborly LEMBO Hayward, Cô
ON A SPECIFIC AREA OR REGI	ON OF A RECORD for which ap hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The	plication serial number <u>15/84</u> 9	METHODS FOR RECORDS TAGGING BASED 2,159 was filed on <u>December 20, 2017</u> in the United udes all patent applications that share or claim
"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring to embodiments of the inventions, heret referred to an "Inventions"), and in an	re entire right, title and interest in a ofore conceived, made or discovers d to any and all patents, inventor's ational convention, agreement, pro	and to said Application(s), and id, whether jointly or severally certificates and other forms of tweek, or treaty, including thes	intered Ave. Hayward, CA 54544. (hereinafter I the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all to be said inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively f protection thereon granted in the United States, so filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection.
NOW, THEREFORE, in com Assignes:	sderation of good and valuable con	sideration acknowledged by s	sid inventor(s) to have been received in full from said
Inventions; (b) in and to said Applicar is a divisional, substitution, continuat or reissuing from any of the foregoing and to each and every patent and app	ions, including the right to claim pr ion, or coatinuation-in-part of any () (o) in and to each and every reise lication filed auxide the United Sta e Patent(s), including all rights to s	iority is and from said Applica of said Application(s); (d) in an use, reexamination, renewal or tes and corresponding to any use for and to receive and reco	e entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said atton(s); (c) in and to each and every application that od to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in of the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, wer for Assignee's own use all past, present, and Patent(s).
right, title and interest herein convey cooperation by said inventor(s) shall specifications, declarations or other p Assignee the right, title and interest b divisional, continuing or additional at (e) for interference or other priority p therefor and any Patent(s) granted th	ed in the United States, foreign cour include prompt production of perti- apers, and other assistance all to it erein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting splications covering said inventions proceedings involving said invention ereon, including without limitation ugs, infringement actions and court	stries, or under any internatio ment facts and documents, giv to extrast deemed necessary or gany applications covering sai to (d) for filing and prosecuting as; and (f) for legal proceeding reissues and reexaminations.	nable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the nal convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ing of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, 'desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said d inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, papilications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); go involving said inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, hat reasonable expenses incurred by said inventor(s)
 The terms and c representatives, and shall be binding 			gnee, its successors, assigns and other legal as and assigns.
4, Said Inventor(s) assignment, contract, or understandi		renant that said inventor(s) he	we not entered and will not enter into any
	eaty, be issued in the name of the /		rrige countries, or under any international assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its
law principles. If any provision of thi	s instrument is found to be illegal o s instrument may be executed in co	r unenforceable, the other pro	the State of California, without regard to conflict of visions shall remain effective and enforceable to the econed an original, but all of which together

IN WITNESS WHEREQS, spid Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce as of the dates written below:

Date: 19/9/2018 Michael MOSKWINSKI)

Date: 19/9/78

Kevin C. HALL

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO/BY ASSIGNIBE (RIPCORD NC.)

Name: Ron SORISHO

Title: CFO

	PAT	TENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 48265-707.301
	WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
::	 Michael MOSKWINSKi Hayward, CA 	 Alex FIELDING Hayward, CA 	3. Kevin C. HALL Hayward, CA	4. Kimberly LEMBO Hayward, CA
	ON A SPECIFIC AREA OR REGION	OF A RECORD for which ap einafter, "Application(s)"), The	plication serial number 15/849.	IETHODS FOR RECORDS TAGGING BASED 159 was filed on December 20, 2017 in the United des all patent applications that share or claim
Mrrsal	"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the e embodiments of the inventions, heretofor referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to	ntire right, title and interest in e conceived, made or discovere any and all patents, inventor's anal convention, agreement, pro	and to said Application(s), and to ed, whether jointly or severally, certificates and other forms of ptocol, or treaty, including those	ntwood Ave., Hayward, CA 94544, (hereinafter the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively protection thereon granted in the United States, filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection
1) 0	NOW, THEREFORE, in consider Assignee:	ration of good and valuable con	sideration acknowledged by sai	d Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said
	Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) and to each and every patent and applicat	b, including the right to claim properties of any of or continuation-in-part of any of in and to each and every reiss ion filed outside the United Statenties to site the tent(s), including all rights to site	iority to and from said Applicat of said Application(s); (d) in and use, reexamination, renewal or e tes and corresponding to any of ue for and to receive and recove	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said ion(s); (c) in and to each and every application that i to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing xtension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, r for Assignee's own use all past, present, and atent(s).
35	right, title and interest herein conveyed in cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall inch specifications, declarations or other paper Assignee the right, title and interest herein divisional, continuing or additional application of interference or other priority proceeds therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereo	the United States, foreign cour ade prompt production of perti rs, and other assistance all to the n conveyed; (b) for prosecuting ations covering said Invention seedings involving said Invention n, including without limitation infringement actions and court	ntries, or under any international nent facts and documents, givin e extent deemed necessary or di any applications covering said (i, d) for filing and prosecuting a ns; and (f) for legal proceedings reissues and reexaminations or	ble said Assignes to enjoy to the fullest extent the al convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such g of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, esirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, upplications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); involving said Inventions and any applications proceedings, cancellation proceedings, it reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s)
	3. The terms and coven representatives, and shall be binding upon	ants of this assignment shall in a said Inventor(s), their respect	ure to the benefit of said Assign ive heirs, legal representatives	ee, its successors, assigns and other legal and assigns.
	4. Said Inventor(s) here assignment, contract, or understanding in	by warrant, represent and cov conflict herewith.	enant that said Inventor(s) have	not entered and will not enter into any
	5. Said Inventor(s) here convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty successors, legal representatives and assig	, be issued in the name of the A	ssuing in the United States, fore ssignee, or its successors and as	ign countries, or under any international signs, for the sole use of said Assignee, its
	6. This instrument will law principles. If any provision of this inst greatest extent permitted by law. This instructions that constitute one and the same agreement.	rument is found to be illegal or	unenforceable, the other provis	e State of California, without regard to conflict of sions shall remain effective and enforceable to the med an original, but all of which together

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

Date:	Michael MOSKWINSKI	Date: 2/28/18	Alex FIELDING Kundend
	Kevin © HALL AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: RIPCORD, INC		Kimberly LEMBO
Date:	Name: Alex FIELDING		<i>S</i>

9629233_1.DOC